with trade agreements, with criteria sales:  

a. Achieve the targeted amount according to the 

agreement of 100% (one hundred percent) 

receive special discounts at most 1% (one 

percent). 

b. Exceeds the target amount of 101% (one 

hundred percent) to 115% (one hundred and 

fifteen percent), then the excess gets 
discounted rates at most by 5% (five percent). 

c. Exceeds the target amount above 115% (one 

hundred and fifteen percent), then the excess 

gets discounted rates at most 10% (ten 

percent). 

5. Promotional discounts (Discount Promotion) is 

given by Suppliers to Modern Stores in the 

framework of well organized promotional 

activities to customers or end consumers in limited

[...]

goods themselves that they meet the criteria (time, 

quality, product price, quantity) as agreed by both 
parties. 

11. Goods registration fee (Listing fee) only for new 

products with the amount as follows: 

a. Hypermarket category at most Rp. 150,000.00 

(one hundred fifty thousand rupiah) for each 

type of product each outlet at a cost of Rp. 

10,000,000. 

b. Category Supermarket Rp. 75,000.00 (seventy-

five thousand rupiahs) for each product type 

each outlet at a cost of Rp. 10,000,000.00 (ten 

million rupiah) for each type of product at all 
outlets. 

c. Mini category at most Rp. 5000.00 (five 

thousand rupiah) for each type of product each 

outlet at a cost of Rp.